EAPh d Doc/my files/Notification 2016/Commerce & Mgt. Sci/Notification of management sci 2016/docbamu. Page 689

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad-431 004, Maharashtra State, India.

NAAC Re-accredited "A" Grade



Estd.: 1958 Ph.D. Section

Ph.D. Office: (0240) 2403122 | Website: www.bamu.ac.in | http://bamua.digitaluniversity.ac | E-mail: phdsection@bamu.ac.in

NOTIFICATION

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY

It is hereby notified that, the thesis entitled, "HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT FOR TOURISM IN INDIA: AN IMPACT ASSESSMENT STUDY OF GOVERNMENT SCHEMES FOR TRAINING AND RECRUITMENT" submitted by Mr. Sandeep Rangnath Kapse has been accepted by this University for the award of Ph.D. Degree in subject of Tourism Administration under the faculty of Commerce & Management is as per UGC (Minimum Standard and Procedure for Award of Ph. D. Degree) Regulation - 2016. In supersession of the U.G.C. (Minimum Standard and Procedure for Award of Ph. D. Degree) Regulation - 2009. Mr. Sandeep Rangnath Kapse has been declared eligible for the award of the said Degree.

The candidate submitted his thesis under the guidance of Dr. Rajesh Ragde, Research Guide, Director, Dept. of Tourism Administration, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad. The said Notification is implementing from the date of declaration (i.e. 25th May, 2023) of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) Viva-voce Examination.

University Campus,

Ref. No. Ph.D./Tou.Admn./2022-23/ II
Outward Date: 2981-41 II

Director

:- 298(-41) || Board of Examinations & Evaluation

09-06-2023****

Copy forwarded with compliments for information to:-

- 1] The Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi.
- 2] The Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, Rouse Avenue, New Delhi.
- 3] The Deputy Secretary, (Library & Documentation), Association of Indian Universities, AIU 16 Kotla Marg, New Delhi.
- 4] The Director, Information & Library Network Centre (INFLIBNET), Near Gujarat University, Guest House, P.B. No. 4116, Navrangpura, Ahmadabad 380 009.
- 5] Dean, Faculty of Commerce & Management, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.
- 6] Dr. Punit Gautam, Asso. Professor, Dept. of Tourism & Hotel Management, North Eastern Hilla University (NEHU), Shillon, Meghalaya.
- 7] Dr. Seema Zagade, Professor, MSIHMCT, Pune.
- 8] Dr. Rajesh Ragde, Research Guide, Director, Dept. of Tourism Administration, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.
- 9] The Director, Department of Tourism Administration, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.
- 10] Director, Knowledge Resource Centre, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.
- 11] Director, Board of Examination & Evaluation, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.